

## Up to S\$45 Cashback for Recurring Bill Payments on Keppel Electric ("Promotion")

**Terms and Conditions** 

Participation in the Promotion constitutes acceptance of these Terms and Conditions –

## **Definitions**

- The Promotion is valid from 1<sup>st</sup> November to 31<sup>st</sup> December 2018, both dates inclusive ("Promotion Period").
- The Promotion is applicable to all DBS/POSB Visa and/or MasterCard Credit Card ("DBS/POSB Card") cardmember ("Cardmember(s)") whose Card account(s) are active and valid (individually a "Card Account" and collectively "Card Accounts") with DBS.

## **Eligibility and Participation**

- 3. Cardmembers must fulfil the following steps to be considered as a "Qualified Cardmember(s)":
  - i. New sign up of 2-year electricity plan with Keppel Electric and input promo code 'DBSCARDS'; and
  - ii. Charge their monthly electricity bill to a DBS/POSB Card on a recurring basis ("Recurring Payment"); and
  - iii. Make the first Recurring Payment on their DBS/POSB Card by 31 March 2019
- 4. Qualified Cardmembers will receive a S\$45 rebate in the following manner ("Rebate"):
  - S\$25 credit on the first Keppel Electric Bill; and
  - ii. S\$20 cashback will be credited to the DBS/POSB Card account within 60 calendar days from 31 March 2019. For multiple sign ups, cashback will be credited into the Card account with the smallest Card number.
- 5. Each Qualified Cardmember will receive only S\$45 Rebate regardless of multiple recurring bill sign ups with Keppel Electric.
- 6. An amount of S\$20 will be debited from the Eligible Cardmember's account if he/she cancels the Keppel Electric recurring bill payment within 12 months from date of commencement.
- 7. For the avoidance of doubt, Qualifying Spend incurred by a Supplementary Cardmember in respect of the Campaign shall accrue to the eligible Principal Cardmember only.
- 8. DBS shall not be responsible for any failure or delay in posting of sales transactions which may result in a Cardmember being omitted from the Promotion. Qualified Cardmembers are responsible for ensuring all Keppel Electricity bills are paid until the Recurring Payment is successfully set up and linked to the Cardmember's DBS/POSB Card account.

- 9. DBS is not an agent of Keppel Electric and vice versa. Any dispute about the quality of service, disruption of service or service standards must be resolved directly with Keppel Electric.
- 10. By participating in this Promotion, Cardmembers consent to DBS collecting, using and disclosing the Cardmember's personal data to Keppel Electric and vice versa for the purposes of providing Recurring Payment services and awarding the Rebate.

## General

- 11. DBS may vary these Terms and Conditions or suspend or terminate the Promotion without any notice or liability to any party.
- 12. DBS' decision on all matters relating to the Promotion shall be final. No correspondence or claims will be entertained.
- 13. The Rebate is non-exchangeable, non-transferrable and non-replaceable.
- 14. DBS is entitled to replace the Rebate with item(s) of similar or other value without prior notice. DBS may replace, withdraw or add on to the Rebate at any time without notice or liability.
- 15. Notwithstanding anything herein, DBS has the absolute discretion to determine the eligibility of any person to participate in the Promotion.
- 16. These terms and conditions shall be read in conjunction with the DBS Cards General Promotions Terms & Conditions. In the event of any inconsistency, these terms and conditions shall prevail insofar as they apply to the Promotion. Please visit www.dbs.com.sq/dbscardstnc for a copy of the DBS Cards General Promotions Terms & Conditions.
- 17. Customers consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (Cap 26 of 2012) to the collection, use and disclosure of their personal data by/to DBS and such other third party as DBS may reasonably consider necessary for the purpose of the Promotion, and confirm that they agree to be bound by the terms of the DBS Privacy Policy, a copy of which can be found on www.dbs.com/privacy.